$395,000 - 819 Laura Street, Sun Prairie

MLS® #1998878

$395,000

3 Bedroom, 1.50 Bathroom, 2,036 sqft
Single Family on 0.28 Acres

N/A, Sun Prairie, WI

Inviting Ranch in a Quiet, Highly Desirable Sun
Prairie Neighborhood! This well-maintained
home offers a smart layout with spacious
rooms, a large finished lower level, and a
fantastic screened 21x16 porch. Enjoy the
oversized living room and a great large
yard-perfect for relaxing or entertaining. Major
updates include a new roof and solar panels
(Nov 2024), new lower-level flooring, and
more. Lower level includes flexible space and
a convenient half bath setup.

Listing Courtesy of Century 21 Affiliated

Built in 1963

Essential Information

MLS® #
Price
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Half Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built
Type

Style

Status
Closed Date

1998878
$395,000

3

1.50

1

1

2,036

0.28

1963
Single Family
Ranch

Sold
2025-06-20

Community Information




Address 819 Laura Street

Area SUN PRAIRIE - C
Subdivision N/A

City Sun Prairie
County Dane

State WI

Zip Code 53590

Amenities

# of Garages 1.0

Garages 1 car, Attached
Interior

Interior Features  Washer, Dryer, Water softener inc, At Least 1 tub, Smart doorbell

Cooling Forced air, Central air
# of Stories 1

Exterior

Exterior Vinyl

Lot Description Sidewalk

School Information

District Sun Prairie
Elementary Eastside

Middle Patrick Marsh
High Sun Prairie East

Additional Information
Zoning Res
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